

## Nutritional Guide Report

\* Nutritional base values are calculated per 100g

### Babycino

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Babycino	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Babycino Skim Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Babycino Skim Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Tea Black Medium

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Black Tea (Black Tea)

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Tea Black Medium	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

### Tea Black Small

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Black Tea (Black Tea)

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Tea Black Small	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Cappuccino Large

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Large	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Cappuccino Large Lactose Free

**Ingredients:** Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Large Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Cappuccino Large Oat Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Wheat

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Large Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium Lactose Free**

**Ingredients:** Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium Oat Milk**

**Ingredients:** Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Wheat

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium**

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace			Barley	No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium Skim**

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Cappuccino Large Skim**

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Large Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Cappuccino Small Skim**

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Water (Water), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Small Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Cappuccino Small**

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Water (Water), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Small	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Cappuccino Small Oat Milk**

**Ingredients:** Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Water (Water), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Wheat

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Small Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Cappuccino Small Lactose Free**

**Ingredients:** Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Water (Water), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Small Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Chai Iced Large Lactose Free**

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Chai Iced Large Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Chai Iced Large Oat Milk**

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Wheat, Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Chai Iced Large Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Chai Iced Large Skim Milk**

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Chai Iced Large Skim Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Chai Iced Large

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Full Cream (Milk), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Chai Iced Large	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Chai Iced Medium

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Full Cream (Milk), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Chai Iced Medium	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Chai Iced Medium Skim Milk

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Chai Iced Medium Skim Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Chai Iced Medium Lactose Free

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Chai Iced Medium Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Large Oat Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Wheat

**May be present:** Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Large Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Large Skim Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Large Skim Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Large Lactose Free

**Ingredients:** Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Café (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Milk

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Large Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Large

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Café (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Milk

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Large	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Medium Oat Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Café (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Wheat

May be present: Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Medium Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Medium Lactose Free

**Ingredients:** Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Café (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Milk

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Medium Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Medium Skim Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Café (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Milk

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Medium Skim Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Medium

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Café (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Milk

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Medium	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Small**

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Small	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Small Skim**

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Small Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Small Oat Milk**

**Ingredients:** Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Wheat

**May be present:** Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Small Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Small Lactose Free**

**Ingredients:** Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Small Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

**Jack's Café Flat White Large**

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Large	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

**Jack's Café Flat White Large Skim**

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Large Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Jack's Café Flat White Large Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	No			No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No			No	No
-----------------------------------	-----------	----	-----	----	--	--	----	----	----	---	----	----	----	----	-----	----	----	----	--	--	----	----

### Jack's Café Flat White Large Oat Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

**Contains:** Wheat

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Large Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Flat White Large Lactose Free

**Ingredients:** Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Large Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Flat White Medium

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Medium	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Flat White Medium Skim

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Medium Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Flat White Medium Oat Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

**Contains:** Wheat

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Medium Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Flat White Medium Lactose Free

**Ingredients:** Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Medium Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Flat White Small

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Water (Water)

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Small	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

#### Jack's Café Flat White Small Skim

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Water (Water)

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Small Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

#### Jack's Café Flat White Small Oat Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Water (Water)

**Contains:** Wheat

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Small Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Flat White Small Lactose Free

**Ingredients:** Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Water (Water)

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Small Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

#### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Large

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Large	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Large Skim

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Large Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Large Oat Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Wheat

**May be present:** Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Large Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace



Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Large Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	No			No	Trace
--	-----------	----	-----	-------	--	--	--	-------	----	----	---	----	----	----	----	-------	----	----	----	--	--	----	-------

### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Large Lactose Free

**Ingredients:** Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Large Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Medium

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Medium	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Medium Skim

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Medium Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Medium Oat Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Wheat

**May be present:** Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Medium Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Medium Lactose Free

**Ingredients:** Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Medium Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Small

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
-------------	--------------	----------------------------	--------	---------------	--------------------	-----------------------	--------------	-------	-------------------	-----------------	----------------------------------	-----------	------	------	--------	------	---------	---------	-----------	----------------	--------------------------	-----------------	--------	-----

Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Small	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No			No	Trace
---------------------------------	-----------	----	-----	-------	--	--	--	----	----	----	---	----	----	----	----	-----	----	----	----	--	--	----	-------

### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Small Skim

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Small Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Small Oat Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Wheat

**May be present:** Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Small Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Small Lactose Free

**Ingredients:** Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Small Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Large

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Water (Water), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Large	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Large Skim

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Water (Water), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Large Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Large Oat Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Water (Water), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Wheat, Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
-------------	--------------	----------------------------	--------	---------------	--------------------	-----------------------	--------------	-------	-------------------	-----------------	----------------------------------	-----------	------	------	--------	------	---------	---------	-----------	----------------	--------------------------	-----------------	--------	-----

Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Large Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No			No	Trace
---	-----------	----	-----	-------	--	--	--	-------	----	----	---	----	----	----	----	-----	----	----	----	--	--	----	-------

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Large Lactose Free

**Ingredients:** Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Water (Water), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Large Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Medium

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Full Cream (Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Medium	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Medium Skim

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Medium Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Medium Oat Milk

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Wheat, Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Medium Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Medium Lactose Free

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Medium Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Small

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Full Cream (Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
-------------	--------------	----------------------------	--------	---------------	--------------------	-----------------------	--------------	-------	-------------------	-----------------	----------------------------------	-----------	------	------	--------	------	---------	---------	-----------	----------------	--------------------------	-----------------	--------	-----

Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Small	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No			No	Trace
----------------------------------	-----------	----	-----	----	--	--	--	----	----	----	---	----	----	----	----	-----	----	----	----	--	--	----	-------

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Small Skim

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), **Milk Skim** (Skim **Milk**), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (**Milk**), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Small Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Small Oat Milk

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), **Milk Oat** (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, **Oat** Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (**Milk**), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Wheat, Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Small Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Small Lactose Free

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), **Milk Lactose Free** (**Milk**, Enzyme (Lactase)), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (**Milk**), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Small Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Large

**Ingredients:** **Milk Full Cream** (**Milk**), Water (Water), Sauce Caramel Sundae (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, **Milk** solids, Thickeners (1442, 401), Vegetable Fat [Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (322)], Salt, Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (500, 339), Preservative (202)), Coffee Syrup Caramel (Australian Raw Sugar, Water, Natural Flavours, Burnt Sugar, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (**Milk**), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Natural Sulphites, Wheat, Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Large	Permanent	No	Yes	No				Yes	Yes	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Large Skim

**Ingredients:** **Milk Skim** (Skim **Milk**), Water (Water), Sauce Caramel Sundae (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, **Milk** solids, Thickeners (1442, 401), Vegetable Fat [Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (322)], Salt, Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (500, 339), Preservative (202)), Coffee Syrup Caramel (Australian Raw Sugar, Water, Natural Flavours, Burnt Sugar, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (**Milk**), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Natural Sulphites, Wheat, Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Large Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	No				Yes	Yes	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Large Oat Milk

**Ingredients:** **Milk Oat** (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, **Oat** Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Water (Water), Sauce Caramel Sundae (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, **Milk** solids, Thickeners (1442, 401), Vegetable Fat [Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (322)], Salt, Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (500, 339), Preservative (202)), Coffee Syrup Caramel (Australian Raw Sugar, Water, Natural Flavours, Burnt Sugar, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (**Milk**), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Natural Sulphites, Wheat, Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Large Oat Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Yes	Yes	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Large Lactose Free

**Ingredients:** Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Water (Water), Sauce Caramel Sundae (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Milk solids, Thickeners (1442, 401), Vegetable Fat [Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (322)], Salt, Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (500, 339), Preservative (202)), Coffee Syrup Caramel (Australian Raw Sugar, Water, Natural Flavours, Burnt Sugar, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Natural Sulphites, Wheat, Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Large Lactose Free	Permanent	No	Yes	No				Yes	Yes	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Medium

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Full Cream (Milk), Sauce Caramel Sundae (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Milk solids, Thickeners (1442, 401), Vegetable Fat [Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (322)], Salt, Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (500, 339), Preservative (202)), Coffee Syrup Caramel (Australian Raw Sugar, Water, Natural Flavours, Burnt Sugar, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Natural Sulphites, Wheat, Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Medium	Permanent	No	Yes	No				Yes	Yes	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Medium Skim

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Sauce Caramel Sundae (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Milk solids, Thickeners (1442, 401), Vegetable Fat [Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (322)], Salt, Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (500, 339), Preservative (202)), Coffee Syrup Caramel (Australian Raw Sugar, Water, Natural Flavours, Burnt Sugar, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Natural Sulphites, Wheat, Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Medium Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	No				Yes	Yes	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Small

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Full Cream (Milk), Sauce Caramel Sundae (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Milk solids, Thickeners (1442, 401), Vegetable Fat [Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (322)], Salt, Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (500, 339), Preservative (202)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Coffee Syrup Caramel (Australian Raw Sugar, Water, Natural Flavours, Burnt Sugar, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Natural Sulphites, Wheat, Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Small	Permanent	No	Yes	No				Yes	Yes	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Small

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Full Cream (Milk), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Small	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Medium

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Full Cream (Milk), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Medium	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Large

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Large	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Iced Long Black Large

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Long Black Large	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

#### Jack's Café Iced Long Black Medium

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Long Black Medium	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

#### Jack's Café Iced Long Black Small

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Long Black Small	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Mocha Large

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Full Cream (Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Mocha Large	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Mocha Medium

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Full Cream (Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Mocha Medium	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Mocha Small

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Full Cream (Milk), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Mocha Small	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Latte Large

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Water, Coffee Grinders (100% imported coffee beans)

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Latte Large	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Latte Large Skim

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Latte Large Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Latte Medium Skim

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Latte Medium Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Latte Medium

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Latte Medium	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Latte Small

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Water (Water)

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Latte Small	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Latte Small Skim

**Ingredients:** Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Water (Water)

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Latte Small Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Macchiato Skim

**Ingredients:** Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Milk Skim (Skim Milk)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Macchiato Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Macchiato

Ingredients: Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Milk Full Cream (Milk)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Macchiato	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Piccolo

Ingredients: Milk Full Cream (Milk), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Water (Water)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Piccolo	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Piccolo Skim

Ingredients: Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Water (Water)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Piccolo Skim	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Tea White Large

Ingredients: Water (Water), Milk UHT Portion (Milk), Black Tea (Black Tea)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Tea White Large	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Tea White Medium

Ingredients: Water (Water), Milk UHT Portion (Milk), Black Tea (Black Tea)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Tea White Medium	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Tea White Small

Ingredients: Water (Water), Milk UHT Portion (Milk), Black Tea (Black Tea)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Tea White Small	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Piccolo Almond

Ingredients: Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Water (Water)

Contains: Almond



Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy	
Jack's Café Piccolo Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	No

**Jack's Café Piccolo Soy Milk**

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Water (Water)

**Contains:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Piccolo Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No			No	Yes

**Jack's Café Macchiato Almond**

**Ingredients:** Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum)

**Contains:** Almond

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Macchiato Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	No

**Jack's Café Macchiato Soy Milk**

**Ingredients:** Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) )

**Contains:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Macchiato Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No			No	Yes

**Jack's Café Latte Small Soy Milk**

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Water (Water)

**Contains:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Latte Small Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No			No	Yes

**Jack's Café Iced Coffee Mocha Large Soy Milk**

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

**Contains:** Soy

**May be present:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Mocha Large Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Yes

**Jack's Café Iced Coffee Mocha Large Almond**

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

**Contains:** Almond

**May be present:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Mocha Large Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Yes

Jack's Café Iced Coffee Mocha Large Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No			No	No	No	0	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	No
--	-----------	----	-----	----	--	--	----	----	----	---	----	----	----	-------	----	----	-----	--------	--------	--	----	----

### Jack's Café Cappuccino Large Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14%), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331)), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Large Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	Yes

### Jack's Café Cappuccino Large Almond

**Ingredients:** Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Almond

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Large Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

### Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14%), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331)), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	Yes

### Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium Almond

**Ingredients:** Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Almond

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

### Jack's Café Cappuccino Small Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14%), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Water (Water), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Small Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	Yes

### Jack's Café Cappuccino Small Almond

**Ingredients:** Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Water (Water), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Almond

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Small Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Large Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14%), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331)), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Large Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Large Almond

**Ingredients:** Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Milk, Almond

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Large Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Small Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Small Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Small Almond

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Milk, Almond

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Small Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Latte Medium Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

Contains: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Latte Medium Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	Yes

#### Jack's Café Latte Medium Almond

**Ingredients:** Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

Contains: Almond

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Latte Medium Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	No

#### Jack's Café Latte Large Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

Contains: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
-------------	--------------	----------------------------	--------	---------------	--------------------	-----------------------	--------------	-------	-------------------	-----------------	----------------------------------	-----------	------	------	--------	------	---------	---------	-----------	----------------	--------------------------	-----------------	--------	-----

Jack's Café Latte Large Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
----------------------------------	-----------	----	-----	----	--	--	--	----	----	----	---	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-----

**Jack's Café Latte Large Almond**

**Ingredients:** Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

Contains: Almond

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Latte Large Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	No

**Jack's Café Iced Coffee Mocha Small Soy Milk**

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

Contains: Soy

May be present: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Mocha Small Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Yes

**Jack's Café Iced Coffee Mocha Small Almond**

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

Contains: Almond

May be present: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Mocha Small Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	No

**Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Small Soy Milk**

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Sauce Caramel Sundae (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Milk solids, Thickeners (1442, 401), Vegetable Fat [Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (322)], Salt, Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (500, 339), Preservative (202)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Coffee Syrup Caramel (Australian Raw Sugar, Water, Natural Flavours, Burnt Sugar, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

Contains: Natural Sulphites, Wheat, Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Small Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				Yes	Yes	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

**Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Small Almond**

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Sauce Caramel Sundae (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Milk solids, Thickeners (1442, 401), Vegetable Fat [Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (322)], Salt, Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (500, 339), Preservative (202)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Coffee Syrup Caramel (Australian Raw Sugar, Water, Natural Flavours, Burnt Sugar, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

Contains: Natural Sulphites, Wheat, Milk, Almond

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Small Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				Yes	Yes	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

**Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Small Soy Milk**

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Soy

May be present: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy

Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Small Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	No			No	Yes
---	-----------	----	-----	-------	--	--	--	----	----	----	---	----	----	----	----	-------	----	----	----	--	--	----	-----

### Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Small Almond

**Ingredients:** Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Almond

May be present: Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Small Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Small Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Soy

May be present: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Small Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Yes

### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Small Almond

**Ingredients:** Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Almond

May be present: Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Small Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

### Jack's Café Flat White Small Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Water (Water)

Contains: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Small Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	Yes

### Jack's Café Flat White Small Almond

**Ingredients:** Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Water (Water)

Contains: Almond

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Small Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	No

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Small Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

Contains: Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Small Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Small Almond

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), **Milk Almond** (Filtered Water, Ground **Almonds** (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (**Milk**), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk, Almond

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Small Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Medium Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), **Milk Soy** (Filtered Water, Whole **Soybeans** (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (**Milk**), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Medium Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Medium Almond

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), **Milk Almond** (Filtered Water, Ground **Almonds** (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (**Milk**), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk, Almond

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Medium Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Medium Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** **Milk Soy** (Filtered Water, Whole **Soybeans** (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Soy

**May be present:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Medium Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Yes

### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Medium Almond

**Ingredients:** **Milk Almond** (Filtered Water, Ground **Almonds** (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Almond

**May be present:** Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Medium Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

### Jack's Café Flat White Medium Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** **Milk Soy** (Filtered Water, Whole **Soybeans** (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

**Contains:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Medium Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	Yes

### Jack's Café Flat White Medium Almond

**Ingredients:** **Milk Almond** (Filtered Water, Ground **Almonds** (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

Contains: Almond

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Medium Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	No

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Medium Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), **Milk Soy** (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Sauce Caramel Sundae (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, **Milk** solids, Thickeners (1442, 401), Vegetable Fat [Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (322)], Salt, Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (500, 339), Preservative (202)), Coffee Syrup Caramel (Australian Raw Sugar, Water, Natural Flavours, Burnt Sugar, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (**Milk**), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

Contains: Natural Sulphites, Wheat, Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Medium Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				Yes	Yes	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Medium Almond

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), **Milk Almond** (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Sauce Caramel Sundae (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, **Milk** solids, Thickeners (1442, 401), Vegetable Fat [Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (322)], Salt, Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (500, 339), Preservative (202)), Coffee Syrup Caramel (Australian Raw Sugar, Water, Natural Flavours, Burnt Sugar, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (**Milk**), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

Contains: Natural Sulphites, Wheat, Milk, Almond

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Medium Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				Yes	Yes	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Medium Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** **Milk Soy** (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Soy

May be present: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Medium Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Yes

#### Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Medium Almond

**Ingredients:** **Milk Almond** (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

Contains: Almond

May be present: Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Medium Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Chai Iced Medium Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), **Milk Soy** (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (**Milk**), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

Contains: Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Chai Iced Medium Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

#### Jack's Café Chai Iced Medium Almond

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), **Milk Almond** (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (**Milk**), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

Contains: Milk, Almond

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Medium Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Medium Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), **Milk Soy** (Filtered Water, Whole **Soybeans** (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Medium Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Medium Almond

**Ingredients:** **Milk Almond** (Filtered Water, Ground **Almonds** (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Milk, Almond

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Medium Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** **Milk Soy** (Filtered Water, Whole **Soybeans** (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	Yes

#### Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium Almond

**Ingredients:** **Milk Almond** (Filtered Water, Ground **Almonds** (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Almond

May be present: Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Medium Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Large Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** **Milk Soy** (Filtered Water, Whole **Soybeans** (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Water (Water), Sauce Caramel Sundae (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, **Milk** solids, Thickeners (1442, 401), Vegetable Fat [Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (322)], Salt, Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (500, 339), Preservative (202)), Coffee Syrup Caramel (Australian Raw Sugar, Water, Natural Flavours, Burnt Sugar, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Natural Sulphites, Wheat, Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Large Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				Yes	Yes	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

#### Jack's Café Iced Coffee Caramel Large Almond

**Ingredients:** **Milk Almond** (Filtered Water, Ground **Almonds** (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Water (Water), Sauce Caramel Sundae (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, **Milk** solids, Thickeners (1442, 401), Vegetable Fat [Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (322)], Salt, Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (500, 339), Preservative (202)), Coffee Syrup Caramel (Australian Raw Sugar, Water, Natural Flavours, Burnt Sugar, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Natural Sulphites, Wheat, Milk, Almond

May be present: Soy



Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Coffeearamel Large Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				Yes	Yes	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Large Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Water (Water), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Large Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

### Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Large Almond

**Ingredients:** Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Water (Water), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk, Almond

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Iced Chocolate Large Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Large Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Soy

**May be present:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Large Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Yes

### Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Large Almond

**Ingredients:** Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Cafe (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Almond

**May be present:** Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Hot Chocolate Large Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

### Jack's Café Flat White Large Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

**Contains:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Large Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	Yes

### Jack's Café Flat White Large Almond

**Ingredients:** Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans )

**Contains:** Almond

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Flat White Large Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	No

### Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Large Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Café (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Soy

**May be present:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Large Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Yes

### Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Large Almond

**Ingredients:** Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Hot Chocolate Syrup Jack's Café (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Starch, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid (334), Preservative (202), Vegetable Gum (415)), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Almond

**May be present:** Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Coffee Mocha Large Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Trace	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

### Jack's Café Chai Iced Large Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Chai Iced Large Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

### Jack's Café Chai Iced Large Almond

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk, Almond

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Chai Iced Large Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

### Jack's Café Cappuccino Large Soy Milk

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14 %), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331) ), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Cappuccino Large Soy Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	Yes

### Jack's Café Cappuccino Large Almond

**Ingredients:** Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans ), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Maize Starch, Flavour)

**Contains:** Almond

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy	
Jack's Café Cappuccino Large Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

**Jack's Café Latte Large Soy**

**Ingredients:** Milk Soy (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans (min.14%), Raw Sugar, Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Vegetable Gums (460, 466, 407), Sea Salt, Food Acids (340, 331)), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

**Contains:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Latte Large Soy	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No			No	Yes

**Jack's Café Latte Large Almond**

**Ingredients:** Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

**Contains:** Almond

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Latte Large Almond	Permanent	No	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	No

**Boba Pearls Mango**

**Ingredients:** Boba Mango (Water, Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Hydroxypropyl Starch, High Fructose Syrup, Maltose Syrup, Starch Acetate, Mango Fruit Mix, Flavour, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Polyphosphate, Sodium Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Glycerol, Sucralose, Tartrazine (102), Sunset Yellow FCF (110))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Boba Pearls Mango	Trial	Yes	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No			No	No

**Boba Pearls Strawberry**

**Ingredients:** Boba Strawberry (Water, Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Hydroxypropyl Starch, High Fructose Syrup, Starch Acetate, Maltose Syrup, Strawberry Juice Concentrate, Flavour, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Polyphosphate, Sodium Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Caramel Colours (E150d), DL-Malic Acid, Glycerol, Sucralose, Allura Red AC (129))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Boba Pearls Strawberry	Trial	Yes	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No			No	No

**Boba Pearls Grape**

**Ingredients:** Boba Grape (Water, Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Hydroxypropyl Starch, High Fructose Syrup, Starch Acetate, Maltose Syrup, Flavour, Citric Acid, DL-Malic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Sodium Polyphosphate, Glycerol, Sucralose, Allura Red AC, Sucralose, Brilliant Blue FCF (133))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Boba Pearls Grape	Trial	Yes	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No			No	No

**Krispy Kreme Original**

**Ingredients:** Donut Krispy Kreme Original (Doughnut Mix [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier (471 Soy), Antioxidant (307b)), Yeast Dough Concentrate], Glaze (24%) [Icing Sugar (Sucrose, Tapioca Starch), Caster Sugar, Water, Vegetable Shortening, Glaze Stabiliser], Water, Vegetable Shortening, Yeast)

**Contains:** Wheat (Gluten), Soy

**May be present:** Eggs, Milk, Peanuts, Hazelnut, Sesame

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Krispy Kreme Original	Trial	Yes	Yes	No				Yes	No	No	0	No	Trace	No	No	Trace	No	Trace	Trace			Hazelnut	Trace	Yes

**Krispy Kreme Cookies & Kreme**

**Ingredients:** Donut Krispy Kreme Cookies n' Kreme (Doughnut Mix [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier (471 Soy), Antioxidant (307b)), Yeast Dough Concentrate], Cookies and Kreme Filling (18%) [Icing Sugar (Sucrose, Tapioca Starch), Icing Base (Sugar Syrups (Sucrose, Glucose), Vegetable Fat, Vegetable Oil), Shortening (Vegetable Oil, Emulsifiers (435, 471 Soy), Antioxidant (307b)), Choc Crumb (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Antioxidant (319)), Cocoa Powder), Iodised Salt], White Icing (16%) [Icing Sugar (Sucrose, Tapioca Starch), Icing Base (Sugar Syrups (Sucrose, Glucose), Vegetable Fat, Vegetable Oil), Water], Choc Crumb (11%) [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Antioxidant (319), Cocoa Powder), Vegetable Shortening, Yeast])

**Contains:** Wheat (Gluten), Soy

**May be present:** Eggs, Milk, Peanuts, Hazelnut, Sesame

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
-------------	--------------	----------------------------	--------	---------------	--------------------	-----------------------	--------------	-------	-------------------	-----------------	----------------------------------	-----------	------	------	--------	------	---------	---------	-----------	----------------	--------------------------	-----------------	--------	-----

Krispy Kreme Cookies & Kr eme	Trial	Yes	Yes	No				Yes	No	No	0	No	Trace	No	No	Trace	No	Trace	Trace			Hazelnut	Trace	Yes
----------------------------------	-------	-----	-----	----	--	--	--	-----	----	----	---	----	-------	----	----	-------	----	-------	-------	--	--	----------	-------	-----

### Krispy Kreme Chocolate

**Ingredients:** Donut Krispy Kreme Chocolate (Doughnut Mix [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier (471 Soy), Antioxidant (307b)), Yeast Dough Concentrate], Glaze (21%) [Icing Sugar (Sucrose, Tapioca Starch), Caster Sugar, Water, Vegetable Shortening, Glaze Stabiliser], Choc Dip (16%) (**Barley**) [Sugar, Vegetable Fats (322 Soy, 492), Cocoa Powder, Milk Solids, Emulsifiers (322 Soy, 476), Flavour], Water, Vegetable Shortening, Yeast)

**Contains:** Wheat, Milk, Soy

**May be present:** Eggs, Peanuts, Hazelnut, Sesame

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Krispy Kreme Chocolate	Trial	Yes	Yes	No				Yes	No	No	0	No	Trace	No	No	Yes	No	Trace	Trace			Hazelnut	Trace	Yes

### Krispy Kreme Strawberry Sprinkle

**Ingredients:** Donut Krispy Kreme Strawberry Sprinkle (Doughnut Mix [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier (471 Soy), Antioxidant (307b)), Yeast Dough Concentrate], Glaze (21%) (Icing Sugar (Sucrose, Tapioca Starch), Caster Sugar, Water, Vegetable Shortening, Glaze Stabiliser), Water, Strawberry Flavoured Truffle (14%) [Vegetable Fats And Oils (Emulsifiers (322 Soy, 492), Antioxidants (307, 307b)), Sugar, Milk Solids, Cream Powder (Milk), Colour (120)], Rainbow Sprinkles (1.5%) (Soy) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Glucose, Thickeners (Tapioca Starch, 1422), Colours (124, 123, 110, 102, 133, 122), Vegetable Gum (414), Emulsifier (322 Soy), Glazing Agent (904)), Vegetable Shortening, Yeast)

**Contains:** Wheat (Gluten), Milk, Soy

**May be present:** Eggs, Peanuts, Hazelnut, Sesame

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Krispy Kreme Strawberry Sprinkle	Trial	Yes	Yes	No				Yes	No	No	0	No	Trace	No	No	Yes	No	Trace	Trace			Hazelnut	Trace	Yes

### Affogato

**Ingredients:** Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Affogato	LTO	Yes	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Jack's Café Chai Iced Small

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Full Cream (Milk), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Chai Iced Small	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Chai Iced Small Oatmilk

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Oat (Filtered Water, Whole Oats (Min. 8%), Sunflower Oil, Raw Sugar, Oat Flour, Gum Arabic, Minerals (Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (471)), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Wheat, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Chai Iced Small Oatmilk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Chai Iced Small Almond Milk

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Almond (Filtered Water, Ground Almonds (min. 3.2%), Raw Sugar, Corn Maltodextrin, Sunflower Oil, Gum Arabic, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mineral (Calcium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk, Almond

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Chai Iced Small Almond Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	Almond	Almond		No	Trace

### Jack's Café Chai Iced Small Skim Milk

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Milk Skim (Skim Milk), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Chai Iced Small Skim Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Jack's Café Chai Iced Small Lactose Free Milk

**Ingredients:** Water (Water), Chai Spice (Sugar, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Instant Tea, Ground Spices, Salt ), Milk Lactose Free (Milk, Enzyme (Lactase)), Cream Whipped (Cream (97%) (Milk), Gas Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (407))

**Contains:** Milk

**May be present:** Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Café Chai Iced Small Lactose Free Milk	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Trace

### Bubble Milk Tea Small

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Boba Pudding (Water, Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Hydroxypropyl Starch, High Fructose Syrup, Starch Acetate, Maltose Syrup, Caramel Colours ( ) (150d), Flavour, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Polyphosphate, Sodium Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Ethyl Maltol, Glycerol), Tea Syrup Black (Sugar, Water, Instant Black Tea, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid, Preservative (202))

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Bubble Milk Tea Small	Trial	Yes	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Bubble Milk Tea Medium

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Boba Pudding (Water, Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Hydroxypropyl Starch, High Fructose Syrup, Starch Acetate, Maltose Syrup, Caramel Colours ( ) (150d), Flavour, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Polyphosphate, Sodium Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Ethyl Maltol, Glycerol), Tea Syrup Black (Sugar, Water, Instant Black Tea, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid, Preservative (202))

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Bubble Milk Tea Medium	Trial	Yes	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Bubble Milk Tea Large

**Ingredients:** Milk Full Cream (Milk), Boba Pudding (Water, Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Hydroxypropyl Starch, High Fructose Syrup, Starch Acetate, Maltose Syrup, Caramel Colours ( ) (150d), Flavour, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Polyphosphate, Sodium Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Ethyl Maltol, Glycerol), Tea Syrup Black (Sugar, Water, Instant Black Tea, Natural Flavour, Salt, Food Acid, Preservative (202))

**Contains:** Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Bubble Milk Tea Large	Trial	Yes	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

### Boba Pearls Pudding

**Ingredients:** Boba Pudding (Water, Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Hydroxypropyl Starch, High Fructose Syrup, Starch Acetate, Maltose Syrup, Caramel Colours ( ) (150d), Flavour, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Polyphosphate, Sodium Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Ethyl Maltol, Glycerol)

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Boba Pearls Pudding	Trial	Yes	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No